

MEDIA CONTACT: Justin Caporusso/Caporusso Communications justin@caporussocommunications.com (916) 412-0571

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Mono County Certifies 2024 General Election Results

**MONO COUNTY, Calif. (DECEMBER 04, 2024)** – Late yesterday, the Mono County Elections Department announced the official certification of the 2024 Presidential General Election results. Released at 6:00 p.m., the final official election results include:

- All Vote by Mail ballots received up to November 12, 2024 (Postmarked on or before Election Day).
- All Polling Place ballots.
- Mono County Vote by Mail ballots received by other counties on or before Election Day and forwarded to Mono County no later than eight days after receipt.
- All Vote by Mail ballots with Mismatched Signature or Missing Signature that were been "cured" by December 1, 2024.
- All valid Provisional Ballots from Election Day.

The final official results of the November 5, 2024 General Election can be accessed <u>here</u>.

-###-